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CHAPTER 414, LAWS OF 1969

AN ACT to renumber 60.07 (2); to amend 60.07 (1) ; and to create 60.07 (2)
of the statutes, relating to changing the date of annual town meeting.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SectIoN 1. 60.07 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

60.07 (1) Lhere Except when changed under sub. (2), there shall be
an annual town meeting of each town on the first Tuesday of April at
which all business shall be transacted which is by law required or
permitted to be transacted at such meeting; no notice of holding any
annual town meeting need be given. The hour for holding succeed-
ing annual town meetings may be fix fixed at any such meeting. Any
annual or special town meeting may be held in the town or in any village
or city within or adjoining the town.

SectioN 2. 60.07 (2) of the statutes is renumbered 60.07 (3).
SecTION 3. 60.07 (2) of the statutes is created to read:

60.07 (2) At the annual town meeting, the electors may set the date
of the next annual town meeting; however this date shall be within
10 days after the first Tuesday in April and notice shall be given of the
meeting under s. 60.13. At any annual town meeting held in April of a
year when the office of town chairman is filled by election, the person
holding that office on the day prior to the date of the election held to fill
said office shall be the presiding officer at the annual town meeting for
that year and shall be entitled to receive the same per diem which is
regularly paid to such officer. If such person is-absent or refuses to serve,
the meeting shall be conducted in accordance with s. 60.14.

Approved February 11, 1970.




